

## **Terms and Conditions**

The Library provides access to digitized documents strictly for noncommercial educational, research and private purposes and makes no warranty with regard to their use for other purposes. Some of our collections are protected by copyright. Publication and/or broadcast in any form (including electronic) requires prior written permission from the Library.

Each copy of any part of this document must contain there Terms and Conditions. With the usage of the library's online system to access or download a digitized document you accept there Terms and Conditions.

Reproductions of material on the web site may not be made for or donated to other repositories, nor may be further reproduced without written permission from the Library

For reproduction requests and permissions, please contact us. If citing materials, please give proper attribution of the source.

### Imprint:

Director: Mag. Renate Plöchl

Deputy director: Mag. Julian Sagmeister

Owner of medium: Oberösterreichische Landesbibliothek

Publisher: Oberösterreichische Landesbibliothek, 4021 Linz, Schillerplatz 2

### Contact:

Email: [landesbibliothek\(at\)ooe.gv.at](mailto:landesbibliothek(at)ooe.gv.at)

Telephone: +43(732) 7720-53100

## Berichtigung.

Auf Seite 5 wird die Stiftung von Spital am Pyhrn dem heil. Otto I., Bischof von Bamberg, wahrscheinlich irrthümlich, zugeschrieben. Nach mehreren Geschichtsquellen, als Lamprecht und Klein, wurde diese Stiftung erst durch Otto II., Bischof von Bamberg, um das Jahr 1190 in's Leben gerufen.

### Druckfehler.

Seite	13,	3	ile	1,	lies	„Er und seine Bundesgenossen“	n. s. w.
„	16,	„	3	oben,	lies	papiriſchen	anstatt papiriſchen.
„	25,	„	16	„	„	Niederlage	„ Niedereage.
„	42,	„	1	„	„	Priorat	„ Priovat.
„	57,	„	2	unten	„	Nieger	„ Tieger.
„	57,	„	1	„	„	beiden	„ Niden.
„	58,	„	1	oben	„	Fenzinger	„ Feuzinger.
„	70,	„	12	unten	„	Waming	„ Manning
„	88,	„	1	„	„	ſolche	„ olche.
„	89,	„	18	„	„	Schulpatronats	anstatt Schutzpatronats.
„	114,	„	6	„	„	1817	anstatt 1717.
„	118,	„	2	oben	„	1861	„ 1867.
„	144,	„	6	von Titel 6	lies	keinen	anstatt keine.
„	147,	„	2	im 3. Abschnitt des 12. Titels	lies	große	anstatt droße.
„	147,	„	4	im 5. Abschnitt	lies	Egardelli	anstatt Spardelli.
„	149,	„	4	unten des 14. Titels	lies	in der	anstatt der der.
„	158,	„	8	des 26. Titels	lies	Hinterbergerhauſe	anstatt Hinterbergerhauſe.
„	158,	„	6	von unten	lies	Steinhub	anstatt Steihub.

